PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4950765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMERICA BANK	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONFIRMA, INC.
Street Address:	11040 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6674880
Patent Number:	7155043
Application Number:	10260734
Patent Number:	7260249
Application Number:	10600044
Patent Number:	7251374
Application Number:	11031303
Application Number:	10977392
Application Number:	10993701
PCT Number:	US0600151
Application Number:	11994338
Application Number:	11865528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jensmith@us.ibm.com
Correspondent Name: MARK C. VALLONE
Address Line 1: 1701 NORTH STREET

Address Line 4: ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RELEASE R/F 021138 0159		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK C. VALLONE		
SIGNATURE:	/Mark C. Vallone/		
DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2018			
Total Attachments: 10			
source=Comerica UCC termination#pa	source=Comerica UCC termination#page1.tif		
source=Comerica UCC termination#page2.tif			
source=Comerica UCC termination#pa	source=Comerica UCC termination#page3.tif		
source=Comerica UCC termination#pa	ge4.tif		
source=Comerica UCC termination#pa	ge5.tif		
source=Comerica UCC termination#pa	ge6.tif		

source=Comerica UCC termination#page7.tif source=Comerica UCC termination#page8.tif source=Comerica UCC termination#page9.tif source=Comerica UCC termination#page10.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045740 FRAME: 0740

2010-090-3895-1

Revenue Tracking Number 1238288 03/30/10 46.00 UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) CT CORPORATION SYSTEM THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. 200811681928 (Filed 4/25/2008) 2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement 3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. 4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7e-7g (if applicable). 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 68. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Confirma Inc. OR 66. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX IRST NAME 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX FIRST NAME 7c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.

	NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZINg adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Terminat			
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
	Comerica Bank			
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
	·			
10.0	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA		· · · · ·	_
W	ashington Secretary of State (082984-00	30)	78055545	ට ට

FILING OFFICE COPY -- UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)
ARUCC3PNAT - 10/23/2003 C T System Online

Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.

PATENT REEL: 045740 FRAME: 0741

	ne and Address)		4		Mumbe	
nd acknow					2 5	
na acknov ennifer Ki	1 1		0425	0.00		
	wledgements to:					
Unisearc						
(360) 956	•					
(300) 33(J-9300					
		THE ABOVE S	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY	
	insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b)	-do not abbreviate or combine names				
-						
VE.		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF	ΊX
		CTV	FTATE	IDOSTAL CODE	COLIA	VITD.
. Suite 1	100			1	1	
ADD'L INFO RE		1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1 '		1002	-
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	CORP	AW	601	, 601 847 271		
		СПУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	NTR'
ADDII INFO DE	La- PURE OF ORDINATION	25 HIDICOLOTION OF OROANIZATION	2- 000	ANIZATIONIAL ID 4 3		
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	Ze. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JUNISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, II any		□⊾
	TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/F) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b)				
_						
ME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF	IX
		CITY	STATE	IPOSTAL CODE	COUN	VTRV
	LEGAL NAME- E ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR B EXACT FULL ME ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AME ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) E IE IE IE IE ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION OEBTOR CORP S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one defended by the component of the compon	THE ABOVE S LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names E IE FIRST NAME CITY Bellevue ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CORP WA S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine CITY ME FIRST NAME CITY CITY ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR CITY ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b) E	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FO LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names E FIRST NAME MIDDLE CITY STATE STATE ADD'L INFO RE OCRE CORP WA SEXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names E ME FIRST NAME MIDDLE WA ADD'L INFO RE OCRE CORP WA GORGANIZATION CORP WA GORGANIZATION CORP WA GORGANIZATION CORP WA CITY STATE ADD'L INFO RE Ze. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CITY STATE ADD'L INFO RE Ze. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION CITY STATE ADD'L INFO RE Ze. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR AME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) E	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US LEGAL NAME -insertonly gag debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names E FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE WA 98004 ADD'L INFO RE 12. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 1g. organization 1g. organization 1g. organization 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATION 1g. organization 1g. organization 1g. organization 1g. organization 1g. organization 2g. ORGAN	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY LEGAL NAME - insert only ging debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names E IE FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFF CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COUI Bellevue WA 98004 USS ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFF CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COLI ADD'L INFO RE 26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 27. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 28. ORGANIZATION 29. ORGANIZATION 29. ORGANIZATION 29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR ME 26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 27. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 29. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR MME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - insert only ging secured party name (3a or 3b)

PATEM File Rd, Ste. 400 wilmington, DE 19808
REEL: 045740 FRAME: 0742

WA-Department Of Licensing

DEBTOR

CONFIRMA, INC.

Revenue Trackins Number 1 1 9 0 0 2 5

SECURED PARTY:

COMERICA BANK

042508 0.00

EXHIBIT A COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHMENT TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

All personal property of Borrower (herein referred to as "Borrower" or "Debtor") whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired, and wherever located, including, but not limited to:

- (a) all accounts (including health-care-insurance receivables), chattel paper (including tangible and electronic chattel paper), deposit accounts, documents (including negotiable documents), equipment (including all accessions and additions thereto), general intangibles (including payment intangibles and software), goods (including fixtures), instruments (including promissory notes), inventory (including all goods held for sale or lease or to be furnished under a contract of service, and including returns and repossessions), investment property (including securities and securities entitlements), letter of credit rights, money, and all of Debtor's books and records with respect to any of the foregoing, and the computers and equipment containing said books and records;
- (b) all common law and statutory copyrights and copyright registrations, applications for registration, now existing or hereafter arising, in the United States of America or in any foreign jurisdiction, obtained or to be obtained on or in connection with any of the forgoing, or any parts thereof or any underlying or component elements of any of the forgoing, together with the right to copyright and all rights to renew or extend such copyrights and the right (but not the obligation) of Secured Party to sue in its own name and/or in the name of the Debtor for past, present and future infringements of copyright;
- (c) all trademarks, service marks, trade names and service names and the goodwill associated therewith, together with the right to trademark and all rights to renew or extend such trademarks and the right (but not the obligation) of Secured Party to sue in its own name and/or in the name of the Debtor for past, present and future infringements of trademark;
- (d) all (i) patents and patent applications filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office of any foreign jurisdiction, and interests under patent license agreements, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (ii) licenses pertaining to any patent whether Debtor is licensor or licensee, (iii) income, royalties, damages, payments, accounts and accounts receivable now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, (iv) right (but not the obligation) to sue in the name of Debtor and/or in the name of Secured Party for past, present and future infringements thereof, (v) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world in all jurisdictions in which such patents have been issued or applied for, and (vi) reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part with respect to any of the foregoing; and
- (e) any and all cash proceeds and/or noncash proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, insurance proceeds, and all supporting obligations and the security therefor or for any right to payment. All terms above have the meanings given to them in the California Uniform Commercial Code, as amended or supplemented from time to time.

1.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stryker Imaging Corporation	09/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.
Street Address:	2 North LaSalle Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1020
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	6798533		
Patent Number:	7180624		
Patent Number:	7319540		
Patent Number:	7564579		
Application Number:	12321409		
Patent Number:	6381029		
Patent Number:	7106479		
Application Number:	12586215		
Application Number:	10905279		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-372-2000

Email:

chicago_ip_docket@mwe.com, umattsson@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

501317929

PATENT

REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0188

PATENT REEL: 045740 FRAME: 0744

MINISTER STATES STATES

Correspondent Name:

Ulrika Mattsson, McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1:

227 W. Monroe Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 4400

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

82984-030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Ulrika E. Mattsson

Total Attachments: 5

source=stryker patent security agreement#page1.tif

source=stryker patent security agreement#page2.tif

source=stryker patent security agreement#page3.tif

source=stryker patent security agreement#page4.tif

source=stryker patent security agreement#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 025126 FRAME: 0189

PATENT

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of September 17, 2010 ("Patent Security Agreement"), made by each of the signatories hereto (together with any other entity that may become a party hereto as provided herein, the "Grantors"), is in favor of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of April 28, 2010 (the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Assignee pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the initial Holders to purchase the Notes, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. For purposes of this Patent Security Agreement, the term "<u>Patents</u>" shall mean, collectively, patents, patent applications, certificates of inventions, industrial designs (whether established or registered or recorded in the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof), including, without limitation, each issued patent and patent application identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with any and all (i) inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (ii) reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof and amendments thereto, (iii) income, fees, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto, including damages, claims and payments for past, present and future infringements, dilutions, misappropriations, or other violations thereof, (iv) rights to sue or other violations thereof, and (v) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all Obligations:

- (a) all Patents of such Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Patents of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto; and
 - (b) to the extent not covered by clause (a), all Proceeds of any of the foregoing;

A-III-B-1

DM_US 26520270-1.066497.0144

REEL: 025126-TERAME: 0190

provided, that (i) this Agreement shall not constitute a grant of a security interest in any property to the extent that and for as long as such grant of a security interest (A) is prohibited by any Requirement of Law, (B) requires a filing with or consent from any Governmental Authority pursuant to any Requirement of Law that has not been made or obtained, (C) constitutes a breach or default under or results in the termination of, or requires any consent not obtained under, any lease, license or agreement, except to the extent that such Requirement of Law or provisions of any such lease, license or agreement is ineffective under applicable law or would be ineffective under Sections 9-406, 9-407, 9-408 or 9-409 of the UCC to prevent the attachment of the security interest granted hereunder, (D) any United States Trademark applications filed on the basis of a Grantor's intent-to-use such mark, in each case, unless and until evidence of the use of such Trademark in interstate commerce is submitted to the PTO, but only if and to the extent that the granting of a security interest in such application would result in the invalidation of such application, provided, that to the extent such application is excluded from the Collateral, upon the submission of evidence of use of such Trademark to the PTO, such Trademark application shall automatically be included in the Collateral, without further action on any party's part; or (E) is in Capital Stock which is specifically excluded from the definition of Pledged Stock by virtue of the proviso to such definition; and (ii) the security interest granted hereby (x) shall attach at all times to all proceeds of such property, (y) shall attach to such property immediately and automatically (without need for any further grant or act) at such time as the condition described in clause (i) ceases to exist and (z) to the extent severable shall in any event attach to all rights in respect of such property that are not subject to the applicable condition described in clause (i).

SECTION 3. Guarantee and Collateral Agreement: The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Assignee pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the security interest in the Patents made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Patent Security Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Termination</u>. (a) At such time as the Obligations have been paid in full, the Collateral shall be released from the Liens created hereby, and this Agreement and all obligations (other than those expressly stated to survive such termination) of the Collateral Agent and each Grantor hereunder shall terminate, all without delivery of any instrument or performance of any act by any party, and all rights to the Collateral shall revert to the Grantors. At the request and sole expense of any Grantor following any such termination, the Collateral Agent shall deliver to such Grantor any Collateral held by the Collateral Agent hereunder and execute and deliver to such Grantor such documents (in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Collateral Agent) as such Grantor may reasonably request to evidence such termination.

A-III-B-2

(b) If any of the Collateral is sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of by any Grantor in a transaction permitted by the Indenture and delivery of an Officer's Certificate and Opinion of Counsel in accordance with the Indenture, then the Lien created pursuant to this Agreement in such Collateral shall be released, and the Collateral Agent, at the request and sole expense of such Grantor, shall execute and deliver to such Grantor all releases or other documents reasonably necessary or desirable for the release of such Collateral (not including Proceeds thereof) from the security interests created hereby. At the request and sole expense of the Company, a Subsidiary Guarantor shall be released from its obligations hereunder in the event that all the Capital Stock of such Subsidiary Guarantor shall be sold, transferred or otherwise disposed of in a transaction permitted by the Indenture; provided that the Company shall have delivered to the Collateral Agent, at least ten Business Days prior to the date of the proposed release, a written request for release identifying the relevant Subsidiary Guarantor and the terms of the sale or other disposition in reasonable detail, including the price thereof and any expenses in connection therewith, together with an Officer's Certificate and Opinion of Counsel in accordance with the Indenture.

SECTION 6. GOVERNING LAW. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Agreement on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Agreement by facsimile transmission or electronic transmission (in PDF format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. A set of the copies of this Agreement signed by all the parties shall be lodged with the Company, the Trustee and the Collateral Agent.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

STRYKER IMAGING CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

Accepted and Agreed:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Assignee

Rv

Nama:

Yolanda Ash

Tille: Associate

A-III-B-4

PATENTS

Patent Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Application Number	Patent Number/ Publication Number	Title	Country	Granted Date	Filing Date	Status
Stryker Imaging Corporation	10/029,817	US6798533	Systems and Methods for Remote Viewing of Patient Images	US	28-Sep-04	13-Dec-01	Issued
Stryker Imaging Corporation	10/766,232	US7180624	Systems and Methods for Remote Viewing of Patient Images	US	20-Feb-07	28-Jan-04	Issued
Stryker Imaging Corporation	11/533,703	US7319540	Systems and Methods for Remote Viewing of Patient Images	US	15-Jan-08	20-Sep-06	Issued
Stryker Imaging Corporation	11/930,718	US7564579	Systems and Methods for Remote Viewing of Patient Images	US	21-Jul-09	31-Oct-07	Issued
Stryker Imaging Corporation	12/321,409	US2009- 0204683	Systems and Methods for Remote Viewing of Patient Images	US	N/A	20-Jan-09	Pending
Stryker Imaging Corporation	09/219,956	US6381029	Systems and Methods for Remote Viewing of Patient Images	US	30-Apr-02	23-Dec-98	Issued
Stryker Imaging Corporation	09/975,027	US7106479	Systems and Methods for Enhancing the Viewing of Medical Images	US	12-Sep-06	10-Oct-01	Issued
Stryker imaging Corporation	12/586,215	US2010- 0088119	System and Method for Managing Medical Pacility Procedures and Records	US	N/A.	18-Sep-09	Pending
Stryker Imaging Corporation	10/905,279	US2006- 0143041	System and Method for Managing Medical Facility Procedures and Records	US	N/A	23-Dec-04	Pending

A-M-B-5

DM_US 26520270-1,066497,0144

RECORDED: 10/12/2010

RECORDED: 05/08/2018

PATENT REEL: 025126 FEAME: 0194